

## IMPORTANT

Each of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEx"), Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Securities and Futures Commission (the "SFC") takes no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Announcement as at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, as at the date of publication, opinions expressed in this Announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration.

If you are in doubt about the contents of this Announcement, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional adviser.

Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (Stock Code: 07336) Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (Stock Code: 07231) Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (Stock Code: 07362) Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (Stock Code: 07230) (collectively the "Products") the sub-funds of Mirae Asset Horizons Leveraged and Inverse Series (the "Trust")

(A Hong Kong unit trust authorized under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)<sup>1</sup>

## Announcement to Unitholders – Extension of dealing deadline

Dear Unitholders,

Capitalised terms used in this notice shall have the same meaning as defined in the Prospectus of the Trust dated 10 March 2017.

We, as the Manager of the Trust and the Products, would like to inform you that with effect from the date of this notice, the dealing deadline of the Products will be changed from 3:30 p.m. (Hong Kong time) on the relevant Dealing Day to 4:00 pm. (Hong Kong time) on the relevant Dealing Day, or such other time as the Manager (with the approval of Trustee) may determine on any day when the trading hours of the SEHK are reduced.

The Prospectus of the Products has been revised (by way of addendum) and published on the Manager's website www.miraeasset.com.hk/li (this website has not been reviewed by the SFC). Please note that the information published on the Manager's website is not reviewed or approved by the SFC.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact us at (852) 2295 1500 during office hours.

The Manager accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this notice.

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited

16 March 2017

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> SFC authorisation is not a recommendation or endorsement of a scheme nor does it guarantee the commercial merits of a scheme or its performance. It does not mean the scheme is suitable for all investors nor is it an endorsement of its suitability for any particular investor or class of investors.

